503808670 05/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3855318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN S. POTEMPA	01/13/2016
MICHAEL M. POTEMPA	01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD J. SEROLA	
Street Address:	5406 FOREST HILLS COURT	
City:	LOVES PARK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29551494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8156335300

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN P.C.

Address Line 1: 2215 PERRYGREEN WAY
Address Line 4: ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	510858-DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEREMY R. BRIDGE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy R. Bridge/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=510858-DES-Assignment#page1.tif source=510858-DES-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503808670 REEL: 038438 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Brian S. Potempa (ASSIGNOR), for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to Richard J. Serola (ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in the invention known as the SEROLATRAC (the INVENTION), including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the INVENTION;
- (2) all applications, based in whole or in part on the INVENTION for patents (including without limitation provisional, design, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the INVENTION in ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in all countries.

Date: 1-13-16

3KIAN S. POTEMPA

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Michael M. Potempa (ASSIGNOR), for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign to Richard J. Serola (ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in the invention known as the SEROLATRAC (the INVENTION), including:

- (1) all copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and all patents which may be granted on the INVENTION;
- (2) all applications, based in whole or in part on the INVENTION for patents (including without limitation provisional, design, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) in the United States or any foreign countries whose duty it is to issue such patents;
 - (3) any reissues and extensions of such patents; and
- (4) all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country.

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property rights to the INVENTION in ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR further agrees to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers and applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in all countries.

Date: 1-13-16 MICHAEL M. POTEMPA

PATENT REEL: 038438 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 05/02/2016